Early County News

Important information about your drinking water


Monitoring Requirements Not Met for DNR-Kolomoki Mounds State Park-Museum Water System

Our water system violated a drinking water requirement. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct these situations.

*We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminates on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the compliance period 6/1/2023 to 6/30/2023, we did not complete all monitoring or testing of Total Coliform and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.*

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What is being done?

All required additional samples have been submitted with negative results.

For more information, please contact Lauren Bryant at (229) 724-2150 or 205 Indian Mounds Blakely, Ga. 39823.

*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail*

This notice is being sent to you by DNR-Kolomoki State Park-Museum.

State Water System ID# GA0990024

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

This site uses Akismet to reduce spam. Learn how your comment data is processed.